EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

	E – claimant 1 – claimant 2		CASE NOS. MN1311/2010 MN1313/2010
against EMPLOYEI	R – respondent		
under MINI N	MUM NOTICE AND TER	RMS OF EMPLOYMENT	Γ ACTS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that (Division of	the Tribunal Tribunal)		
Chairman: Members:	Ms N. O'Carroll-Kelly BL Mr R. Prole Mr J. Dorney		
heard this cl	aim at Carlow on 11th May	2012	
Representati	on:		
Claimant:	Ms Anne Flynn, SIPTU,	Connolly Hall, Summerhil	ll, Waterford
Respondent:	No appearance		
The determine	nation of the Tribunal is as	follows:	
Determinat	on		
hearing. Th		aimant 1 under the Mini	were properly notified of the mum Notice and Terms of
			vards him the sum of €490.00 of Employment Acts 1973 to
Sealed with	the Seal of the		
Employmen	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.) (CHAIR	MAN)		